ROBERT KIM-FARLEY MD, MPH

Dr. Kim-Farley currently serves as the Director, Communicable Disease Control and Prevention, Los Angeles County Department of Public Health. His responsibilities include supervision of the Acute Communicable Disease Control Program, the Immunization Program, the Tuberculosis Control Program, the Veterinary Public Health and Rabies Control Program, and the Public Health Laboratory. He is a Professor with joint appointments in the Departments of Epidemiology and Community Health Sciences at the School of Public Health at the University of California, Los Angeles (UCLA).

He previously served as a Career Epidemiology Field Officer with the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC); the World Health Organization (WHO) Representative to India and the Chairperson of the



United Nations (UN) Theme Group on HIV/AIDS for the Joint UN Program on AIDS (UNAIDS) in India; the WHO Representative to Indonesia; Director of the WHO Expanded Programme on Immunization, Geneva, Switzerland; Public Health Advisor for the United States Agency for International Development (USAID), Washington, D.C.; and the Regional Advisor for the Expanded Programme on Immunization, WHO South-East Asia Regional Office (SEARO), New Delhi, India.

Dr. Kim-Farley holds degrees in Electronic Engineering, Public Health, and Medicine from the University of California. He is Board-Certified in Preventive Medicine and Public Health. And he is the author of numerous articles and publications in the field of public health.